
GENERAL FUND (M&O) FUND100Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 205.59205.59100 111000 PETTY CASH-GENERAL FUND

(317,236.95) (523,386.96)(206,150.01)100 111100 Cash in Bank

0.00 1,195,476.371,195,476.37100 111400 ZIONS BANK ACCOUNT - #4410

0.00 12,949,050.4312,949,050.43100 112100 STATE TREAS - GENERAL FUND

(317,236.95) 13,621,345.4313,938,582.38Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 18,490.6918,490.69100 113000 TAXES RECEIVABLE - GENERAL FUND

0.00 260,748.24260,748.24100 114100 STATE SUPPORT RECEIVABLE

(1,333,952.17) (16,478,120.63)(15,144,168.46)100 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 20,154,074.0020,154,074.00100 161300 Budgeted Revenue

(1,333,952.17) 3,955,192.305,289,144.47Other Assets Subtotal:

(1,651,189.12) 17,576,537.7319,227,726.85Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 1,362,334.621,362,334.62100 217100 SALARIES PAYABLE - GENERAL FUND

0.00 280,653.46280,653.46100 217200 BENEFITS PAYABLE - GENERAL FUND

0.00 0.000.00100 218101 FIT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00100 218102 STATE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00100 218103 FICA PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00100 218104 RETIREMENT PAYABLE

1,012.84 1,012.840.00100 218105 INSURANCE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00100 218106 TSA PAYABLE

298.65 2,054.241,755.59100 218108 MISC PAYABLE

0.00 4,786.034,786.03100 221000 DEFERRED REVENUE - GENERAL FUND

1,311.49 1,650,841.191,649,529.70Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

0.00 (1.20)(1.20)100 223100 SALES TAX PAYABLE

(1,652,500.61) (13,437,789.76)(11,785,289.15)100 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 20,654,074.0020,654,074.00100 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(1,652,500.61) 7,216,283.048,868,783.65Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 9,209,413.509,209,413.50100 320100 FUND BALANCE

0.00 (500,000.00)(500,000.00)100 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 8,709,413.508,709,413.50Fund Balance Subtotal:

(1,651,189.12) 17,576,537.7319,227,726.85Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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FOREST RESERVE FUND220Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 204,238.03204,238.03220 111100 Cash in Bank

0.00 204,238.03204,238.03Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 9,388.379,388.37220 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 9,388.379,388.37Other Assets Subtotal:

0.00 213,626.40213,626.40Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

0.00 9,338.379,338.37220 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

0.00 9,338.379,338.37Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 204,238.03204,238.03220 320200 Undesignated/Unreserved Fund Balance

0.00 50.0050.00220 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 204,288.03204,288.03Fund Balance Subtotal:

0.00 213,626.40213,626.40Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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DEDICATED AFTER SCHOOL FUND231Fund:

Current Assets

(5,444.92) 0.005,444.92231 111100 Cash in Bank

(5,444.92) 0.005,444.92Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

5,444.92 5,444.920.00231 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

5,444.92 5,444.920.00Other Assets Subtotal:

0.00 5,444.925,444.92Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Fund Balance

0.00 5,444.925,444.92231 320100 Designated Fund Balance

0.00 5,444.925,444.92Fund Balance Subtotal:

0.00 5,444.925,444.92Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND238Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 9,813.759,813.75238 111100 106 CASH IN BANK - OAKWOOD ELEMENTARY

0.00 73,533.1373,533.13238 111100 116 CASH IN BANK - PIONEER ELEMENTARY

0.00 122,331.06122,331.06238 111100 201 CASH IN BANK - PRESTON JUNIOR HIGH

0.00 711,857.97711,857.97238 111100 401 CASH IN BANK - PRESTON HIGH SCHOOL

0.00 7,759.127,759.12238 111100 700 CASH IN BANK - FRANKLIN COUNTY HIGH 
SCHOOL

0.00 925,295.03925,295.03Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 400,000.00400,000.00238 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 400,000.00400,000.00Other Assets Subtotal:

0.00 1,325,295.031,325,295.03Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

0.00 400,000.00400,000.00238 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

0.00 400,000.00400,000.00Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 925,295.03925,295.03238 320100 FUND BALANCE - STUDENT ACTIVITY

0.00 0.000.00238 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 925,295.03925,295.03Fund Balance Subtotal:

0.00 1,325,295.031,325,295.03Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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DRIVERS ED FUND241Fund:

Current Assets

(6,795.97) (4,754.24)2,041.73241 111100 Cash in Bank

(6,795.97) (4,754.24)2,041.73Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 (44,300.00)(44,300.00)241 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 59,250.0059,250.00241 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 14,950.0014,950.00Other Assets Subtotal:

(6,795.97) 10,195.7616,991.73Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 0.000.00241 218101 FIT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00241 218102 STATE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00241 218103 FICA PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00241 218104 RETIREMENT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00241 218105 INSURANCE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00241 218106 TSA PAYABLE

0.00 2.802.80241 218108 MISC PAYABLE

0.00 2.802.80Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

(6,795.97) (50,625.20)(43,829.23)241 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 69,132.0069,132.00241 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(6,795.97) 18,506.8025,302.77Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 1,568.161,568.16241 320100 Designated Fund Balance

0.00 (9,882.00)(9,882.00)241 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 (8,313.84)(8,313.84)Fund Balance Subtotal:

(6,795.97) 10,195.7616,991.73Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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SCHOOL BUILDING MAINTENANCE242Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 35,947.3435,947.34242 111100 CASH IN BANK

0.00 35,947.3435,947.34Current Assets Subtotal:

0.00 35,947.3435,947.34Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Fund Balance

0.00 35,947.3435,947.34242 320100 DESIGNATED FUND BALANCE

0.00 35,947.3435,947.34Fund Balance Subtotal:

0.00 35,947.3435,947.34Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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PROFESSIONAL TECHNICAL FUND243Fund:

Current Assets

(7,467.23) 114,347.67121,814.90243 111100 Cash in Bank

(7,467.23) 114,347.67121,814.90Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 (135,981.37)(135,981.37)243 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 85,000.0085,000.00243 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 (50,981.37)(50,981.37)Other Assets Subtotal:

(7,467.23) 63,366.3070,833.53Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 0.000.00243 218101 FIT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00243 218102 STATE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00243 218103 FICA PAYABLE

0.00 97.3997.39243 218104 RETIREMENT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00243 218105 INSURANCE PAYABLE

0.00 97.3997.39Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

(7,467.23) (35,791.83)(28,324.60)243 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 85,000.0085,000.00243 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(7,467.23) 49,208.1756,675.40Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 14,060.7414,060.74243 320100 Designated Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00243 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 14,060.7414,060.74Fund Balance Subtotal:

(7,467.23) 63,366.3070,833.53Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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TECHNOLOGY FUND245Fund:

Current Assets

(723.14) (9,362.51)(8,639.37)245 111100 Cash in Bank

(723.14) (9,362.51)(8,639.37)Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 (297,149.86)(297,149.86)245 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 349,963.00349,963.00245 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 52,813.1452,813.14Other Assets Subtotal:

(723.14) 43,450.6344,173.77Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

(723.14) (306,512.37)(305,789.23)245 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 349,963.00349,963.00245 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(723.14) 43,450.6344,173.77Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00245 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

(723.14) 43,450.6344,173.77Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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SAFE AND DRUG FREE FUND246Fund:

Current Assets

15,915.50 40,665.5024,750.00246 111100 Cash in Bank

15,915.50 40,665.5024,750.00Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

(15,915.50) (40,665.50)(24,750.00)246 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 31,406.0031,406.00246 161300 Budgeted Revenue

(15,915.50) (9,259.50)6,656.00Other Assets Subtotal:

0.00 31,406.0031,406.00Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

0.00 31,406.0031,406.00246 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

0.00 31,406.0031,406.00Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00246 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

0.00 31,406.0031,406.00Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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TITLE I-A FUND251Fund:

Current Assets

(11,739.85) (81,239.40)(69,499.55)251 111100 Cash in Bank

(11,739.85) (81,239.40)(69,499.55)Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 545,558.00545,558.00251 114000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - TITLE I

0.00 (339,190.00)(339,190.00)251 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 263,587.00263,587.00251 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 469,955.00469,955.00Other Assets Subtotal:

(11,739.85) 388,715.60400,455.45Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 0.000.00251 218101 FIT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00251 218102 STATE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00251 218103 FICA PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00251 218104 RETIREMENT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00251 218105 INSURANCE PAYABLE

0.00 198,758.55198,758.55251 221000 DEFERRED REVENUE

0.00 198,758.55198,758.55Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

(11,739.85) (73,629.95)(61,890.10)251 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 263,587.00263,587.00251 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(11,739.85) 189,957.05201,696.90Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00251 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

(11,739.85) 388,715.60400,455.45Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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IDEA PART B FUND257Fund:

Current Assets

(33,751.26) (877,692.57)(843,941.31)257 111100 Cash in Bank

(33,751.26) (877,692.57)(843,941.31)Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 466,025.00466,025.00257 114000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - TITLE VI-B

0.00 453,897.00453,897.00257 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 919,922.00919,922.00Other Assets Subtotal:

(33,751.26) 42,229.4375,980.69Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 0.000.00257 218101 FIT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00257 218102 STATE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00257 218103 FICA PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00257 218104 RETIREMENT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00257 218105 INSURANCE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00257 218106 TSA PAYABLE

0.00 2.002.00257 218108 MISC PAYABLE

0.00 2.002.00Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

(33,751.26) (411,669.57)(377,918.31)257 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 453,897.00453,897.00257 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(33,751.26) 42,227.4375,978.69Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00257 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

(33,751.26) 42,229.4375,980.69Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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IDEA PART B-PRESCHOOL FUND258Fund:

Current Assets

(1,534.30) (27,079.72)(25,545.42)258 111100 Cash in Bank

(1,534.30) (27,079.72)(25,545.42)Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 15,045.0015,045.00258 114000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - PRESCHOOL

0.00 15,006.0015,006.00258 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 30,051.0030,051.00Other Assets Subtotal:

(1,534.30) 2,971.284,505.58Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 0.000.00258 218103 FICA PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00258 218104 RETIREMENT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00258 218105 INSURANCE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

(1,534.30) (12,034.72)(10,500.42)258 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 15,006.0015,006.00258 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(1,534.30) 2,971.284,505.58Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00258 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

(1,534.30) 2,971.284,505.58Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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SCHOOL BASED MEDICAID FUND260Fund:

Current Assets

20,013.55 151,470.67131,457.12260 111100 Cash in Bank

20,013.55 151,470.67131,457.12Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

(48,107.93) (259,630.36)(211,522.43)260 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 410,000.00410,000.00260 161300 Budgeted Revenue

(48,107.93) 150,369.64198,477.57Other Assets Subtotal:

(28,094.38) 301,840.31329,934.69Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

(28,094.38) (108,159.69)(80,065.31)260 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 410,000.00410,000.00260 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(28,094.38) 301,840.31329,934.69Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00260 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

(28,094.38) 301,840.31329,934.69Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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TITLE IV-A FUND261Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 1,533.211,533.21261 111100 Cash in Bank

0.00 1,533.211,533.21Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 61,072.0061,072.00261 114000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - TITLE IV

0.00 (64,873.14)(64,873.14)261 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 26,845.0026,845.00261 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 23,043.8623,043.86Other Assets Subtotal:

0.00 24,577.0724,577.07Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

0.00 (2,267.93)(2,267.93)261 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 26,845.0026,845.00261 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

0.00 24,577.0724,577.07Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00261 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

0.00 24,577.0724,577.07Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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PERKINS III - PROF/TECH ACT FUND263Fund:

Current Assets

(5,352.99) (27,749.57)(22,396.58)263 111100 Cash in Bank

(5,352.99) (27,749.57)(22,396.58)Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 27,731.0027,731.00263 114000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - CARL PERKINS

0.00 30,000.0030,000.00263 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 57,731.0057,731.00Other Assets Subtotal:

(5,352.99) 29,981.4335,334.42Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 9,733.769,733.76263 221000 DEFERRED REVENUES

0.00 9,733.769,733.76Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

(5,352.99) (9,752.33)(4,399.34)263 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 30,000.0030,000.00263 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(5,352.99) 20,247.6725,600.66Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00263 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

(5,352.99) 29,981.4335,334.42Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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Title III - ELL270Fund:

Other Assets

0.00 18,209.0018,209.00270 161300 BUDGETED REVENUE

0.00 18,209.0018,209.00Other Assets Subtotal:

0.00 18,209.0018,209.00Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

0.00 18,209.0018,209.00270 261300 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

0.00 18,209.0018,209.00Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00270 320300 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

0.00 18,209.0018,209.00Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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TITLE II-A FUND271Fund:

Current Assets

(595.00) 2,697.813,292.81271 111100 Cash in Bank

(595.00) 2,697.813,292.81Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 116,691.00116,691.00271 114000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-TEACHER QUAL

0.00 (10,000.00)(10,000.00)271 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 55,358.0055,358.00271 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 162,049.00162,049.00Other Assets Subtotal:

(595.00) 164,746.81165,341.81Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 111,149.80111,149.80271 221000 DEFERRED REVENUE- Title II

0.00 111,149.80111,149.80Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

(595.00) (1,760.99)(1,165.99)271 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 55,358.0055,358.00271 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(595.00) 53,597.0154,192.01Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00271 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00Fund Balance Subtotal:

(595.00) 164,746.81165,341.81Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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CULTIVATING READERS FUND283Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 3,238.203,238.20283 111100 Cash in Bank

0.00 3,238.203,238.20Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 17,140.6717,140.67283 114000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - CULTIVATING READERS

0.00 (11,468.87)(11,468.87)283 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 5,671.805,671.80Other Assets Subtotal:

0.00 8,910.008,910.00Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 10,117.8610,117.86283 221000 DEFERRED REVENUE - CULTIVATING READERS

0.00 10,117.8610,117.86Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

0.00 (1,207.86)(1,207.86)283 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 (1,207.86)(1,207.86)Other Liabilities Subtotal:

0.00 8,910.008,910.00Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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NUTRITION FUND290Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 (443,405.16)(443,405.16)290 111100 Cash in Bank

(39,164.39) 100,668.67139,833.06290 111100 001 PAYROLL CASH

(33,610.14) 584,922.37618,532.51290 111101 CASH IN BANK

(72,774.53) 242,185.88314,960.41Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

1,452.96 (386,721.49)(388,174.45)290 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 815,000.00815,000.00290 161300 Budgeted Revenue

1,452.96 428,278.51426,825.55Other Assets Subtotal:

(71,321.57) 670,464.39741,785.96Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 40,546.4440,546.44290 217100 SALARIES PAYABLE--FOOD SERVICE

0.00 20,197.7920,197.79290 217200 BENEFITS PAYABLE - FOOD SERVICE

0.00 0.000.00290 218101 FIT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00290 218102 STATE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00290 218103 FICA PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00290 218104 RETIREMENT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00290 218105 INSURANCE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00290 218106 TSA PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00290 218108 MISC PAYABLE

0.00 60,744.2360,744.23Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

(71,321.57) (611,122.76)(539,801.19)290 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 1,065,000.001,065,000.00290 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(71,321.57) 453,877.24525,198.81Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 405,842.92405,842.92290 320100 FUND BALANCE - FOOD SERVICE

0.00 (250,000.00)(250,000.00)290 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 155,842.92155,842.92Fund Balance Subtotal:

(71,321.57) 670,464.39741,785.96Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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PLANT FACILITY FUND420Fund:

Current Assets

(1,314,107.64) 1,055,598.282,369,705.92420 111100 Cash in Bank

(1,314,107.64) 1,055,598.282,369,705.92Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 195,578.45195,578.45420 113000 TAXES RECEIVABLE - PLANT FACILITY

(589.47) (195,941.49)(195,352.02)420 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

(589.47) (363.04)226.43Other Assets Subtotal:

(1,314,697.11) 1,055,235.242,369,932.35Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 26,956.1626,956.16420 221000 DEFERRED REVENUE - PLANT FACILITY

0.00 26,956.1626,956.16Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

0.00 460,000.00460,000.00420 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

0.00 460,000.00460,000.00Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

(1,314,697.11) 1,028,279.082,342,976.19420 320100 Designated Fund Balance

0.00 (460,000.00)(460,000.00)420 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

(1,314,697.11) 568,279.081,882,976.19Fund Balance Subtotal:

(1,314,697.11) 1,055,235.242,369,932.35Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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BUS DEPRECIATION FUND424Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 (164,213.21)(164,213.21)424 111100 Cash in Bank

0.00 (164,213.21)(164,213.21)Current Assets Subtotal:

0.00 (164,213.21)(164,213.21)Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

0.00 (164,213.21)(164,213.21)424 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 (164,213.21)(164,213.21)Other Liabilities Subtotal:

0.00 (164,213.21)(164,213.21)Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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School District Facilities Fund435Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 1,111,410.001,111,410.00435 111100 CASH IN BANK

0.00 1,111,410.001,111,410.00Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 (1,111,410.00)(1,111,410.00)435 161100 LESS:  REVENUE RECEIVED

0.00 1,000,000.001,000,000.00435 161300 BUDGETED REVENUE

0.00 (111,410.00)(111,410.00)Other Assets Subtotal:

0.00 1,000,000.001,000,000.00Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

0.00 1,304,100.001,304,100.00435 261300 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

0.00 1,304,100.001,304,100.00Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 (304,100.00)(304,100.00)435 320300 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE

0.00 (304,100.00)(304,100.00)Fund Balance Subtotal:

0.00 1,000,000.001,000,000.00Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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School Modernization Facilities Fund436Fund:

Current Assets

0.00 0.000.00436 111100 MODERNIZATION EXPENSE HOLDING

0.00 10,987,655.2410,987,655.24436 111101 CASH IN BANK

0.00 10,987,655.2410,987,655.24Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 384,000.00384,000.00436 161300 BUDGETED REVENUE

0.00 384,000.00384,000.00Other Assets Subtotal:

0.00 11,371,655.2411,371,655.24Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Other Liabilities

0.00 (33,682.65)(33,682.65)436 261100 LESS:  EXPENDITURES TO DATE

0.00 11,264,711.0011,264,711.00436 261300 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

0.00 11,231,028.3511,231,028.35Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 11,021,337.8911,021,337.89436 320100 DESIGNATED FUND BALANCE

0.00 (10,880,711.00)(10,880,711.00)436 320300 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE

0.00 140,626.89140,626.89Fund Balance Subtotal:

0.00 11,371,655.2411,371,655.24Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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BRIGHT FUND720Fund:

Current Assets

(1,338.48) 122,912.39124,250.87720 111100 Cash in Bank

(1,338.48) 122,912.39124,250.87Current Assets Subtotal:

Other Assets

0.00 (1,000.00)(1,000.00)720 161100 Less:  Revenue Received

0.00 29,615.0029,615.00720 161300 Budgeted Revenue

0.00 28,615.0028,615.00Other Assets Subtotal:

(1,338.48) 151,527.39152,865.87Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 0.000.00720 218101 FIT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00720 218102 STATE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00720 218103 FICA PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00720 218104 RETIREMENT PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00720 218105 INSURANCE PAYABLE

0.00 0.000.00Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Other Liabilities

(1,338.48) (25,332.03)(23,993.55)720 261100 Less:  Expenditures to Date

0.00 29,615.0029,615.00720 261300 Budgeted Expenditures

(1,338.48) 4,282.975,621.45Other Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

0.00 147,244.42147,244.42720 320100 Designated Fund Balance

0.00 0.000.00720 320300 Budgeted Fund Balance

0.00 147,244.42147,244.42Fund Balance Subtotal:

(1,338.48) 151,527.39152,865.87Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:
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